

Legislation Text

File #: 14380, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute and Addendum to the License and Professional Service Agreement with Entercom - Kansas City, LLC, for sponsorship of an event at Longview Lake, at no additional cost to the County.

RESOLUTION # 14380, November 18, 2002

INTRODUCED BY Dennis Waits, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 14355, dated October 28, 2002, the County and Entercom - Kansas City, LLC, did enter into a License and Professional Agreement, whereunder Entercom agreed to sponsor an event at Longview Lake, in connection with the County's "Christmas in the Park" program, featuring a synchronized fireworks display and other entertainment and related activities, at cost to the County of \$7,500.00; and,

WHEREAS, since the execution of this agreement, Entercom has requested the modification of several of the agreement's technical provisions relating to insurance, defense, and indemnification; and,

WHEREAS, the requested modifications are contained in the attached Addendum to License and Professional Services Agreement, and do not significantly alter the rights and obligations of the parties; and,

WHEREAS, the execution of the attached addendum is in the best interests of the health, welfare, and safety of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore.

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached Addendum to License and Professional Services Agreement with Entercom - Kansas City, LLC.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Certificate of Passage

County Counselor

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution # 14380 of November 18, 2002 was duly

File #: 14380, Version: 0				
assed onNovembe		er 18		_, 2002 by the Jackson County Legislature.
The votes thereon	were as follow	s:		
Yeas	6	Nays	0	
Abstaining _	0	Absent	3	
Date		Mary Jo	Spino, (Clerk of Legislature